## WEST OSO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

5350 BEAR LANE CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS 78405

## KIMBERLY MOORE SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

July 31, 2023

Dear West Oso ISD Staff,

I am proud to announce that Mr. Charles Perez has been named as Assistant Principal of West Oso Junior High School for the 2023-2024 school year. Mr. Perez joined the West Oso ISD family in 2016 and has a variety of experiences, both teaching and administrative. Mr. Perez possesses a special quality to meet learners where they are and lead them to deeper thinking. I believe with this skill, coupled with his strong knowledge and understanding of our district and community will enable him to be successful supporting our students, staff, and the community.

Mr. Perez previously served as a Project Director for the 21st Century Community Learning Centers for the Dr. M.L. Garza Charter School. His background also includes experience as an Assistant Principal and Special Education Teacher in various roles.

Please join me in congratulating Mr. Perez and support him as he assists with leading the administrative team at West Oso Junior High School for West Oso ISD. I know that he will continue to foster a positive learning environment and bring a sense of team unity for students and staff at the junior high campus. Congratulations, Mr. Charles PerezI

Respectfully,

Kimberly Moore

Superintendent of Schools

Kimberly Moore

West Oso ISD

CONGRATULATIONS!

MR CHARLES P

MR. CHARLES PEREZ ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL WEST OSO JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL